FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Stefanski to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 192 by Senator Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(3)(b)," and before "and 628(B)" insert "625(G)(6),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "27:20(D) and 27.5," and insert "27:20(D),
- 5 27.5, and 625(G)(7),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, delete line 6 and insert "licensees; to provide for sports wagering licenses; to
- 8 provide for dedication of sports wagering gaming revenue; to provide for the sports
- 9 wagering"

26

- 10 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 11 On page 1, line 9, after "(3)(b)," and before "and 628(B)" insert "625(G)(6),"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, line 10, after "R.S. 27:20(D)" and before "are" delete "and 27.5" and insert ",
- 14 27.5, and 625(G)(7)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 4, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:
- 17 "§625. State tax; levy
- 18 * *
- 19G. After complying with the provisions of Subsection D of this Section,20each fiscal year the state treasurer shall credit the following amounts to the21following funds:
- 22 * *

23 (6) <u>Three percent of the monies collected pursuant to this Section, or</u>
24 <u>five hundred thousand dollars, whichever is greater, shall be credited to the</u>
25 <u>Compulsive and Problem Gaming Fund established by R.S. 28:842.</u>

(7) Any remaining funds shall be available as state general funds.

*"

27 * *